JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

held at Sportcity, Manchester

on the 5" June 2019
UKA Track & Field Licence 19/300

Event held in Memory of
Joe Moran 1927-2006

Officials
Starter: Paul Yates
Marksmen: Jeanie Jones & Geoff Hirst

Track Referee: Jim Jones
Track Judges: Rachel Cooper, Elaine Crosdale, Cathy Flitcroft,
Pam Venning. Assistant: Bunmi Omagbemi

Timekeepers:
Alan Cooper, Dave Flitcroft, Mike Welford, Mike Wolfendale

Field Referee: Scott Cooper
Field Judges: Debbie Beresford, Debbie Hulme, Lydia Kelly, Sue Mahjoob
Assistants: Emilie Cooper, Sarah Cooper, Malcolm Plant, Dave Wood

Announcer: Nick Bishop assisted by lan Burnett
First Aid: Debbie Beresford & Sportcity
Ground Staff: provided by Sportcity

Administration Team:

Duties covered: Set-up, Registration, Results, Presentation of Medals, Hospitality:
Caroline Baba, Debbie Beresford, Arnold Bradshaw, Brenda Bradshaw,
Emma Brogan, Lindsey Farrelly, Peter Ferguson, David Gregory,
Mavis Gregory, Pam Venning, Jean Skitt

Manchester Harriers & A.C.
would like to thank the competitors
and all who helped, for their support.

bb: 9.6.19 -p.10f 32
Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com
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TRACK RESULTS
800 METRES

800 metres - Positions overall

Heat Heat
No. Psn.
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Cat.

M40
M45
M45
M35
M55
M50
M35
M45
M35
M55
M50
M50
M50
mM45
M40
M50
M55
M45
F35
M40
M50
M60
M45
M50
M35
M65
M35
M50
M35
F55
M55
M70

No.

50
46
81

102
73
25
68
14

115
92

98
48
103
36
28
94
72
65
23
127
a4
91
32
45
86
125
80
18
26
19
52

Last Name

RUSSELL
OAK

TOAL
SHORESON
TURNER
FAZAKERLEY
WILLIAMS
CATTERALL
BANKS
FITZPATRICK
BENNETT
NUTTALL
PORTER
PENDLEBURY
JONES
FOWLER
WALLACE
BARLOW
STEPANCHUK
ESKANDER
MACDONALD
MOUNTAIN
JONES
HARRISON
MURRAY
CORCORAN
DEVLIN
TURNER
CLARKE
FLITCROFT
CORDINGLEY
SCHOLES

bb: 9.6.19 - p.3 of 32

First Name

DARREN
SIMON
MIKE
ROBERT
JED

ED
MICHAEL
JASON
DOUG
IAN
GILES
IAN
ANDY
NEIL
PETER
NEIL
RICHARD
PAUL
ALINA
MIRAS
ROB
PETER
ANDY
RICHARD
DAVE
CHRIS
BRIAN
CRAIG
SIMON
CATHY
FRANK
ROD

Club

TRAFFORD AC
ROTHERHAM H & AC
NORTHERN MASTERS
UNATTACHED
SHEFFIELD RC
MANCHESTER H & AC
BURNLEY AC

DURHAM CITY H & AC
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
BURY AC

PRESTWICH AC
BRAMHALL RUNNERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
CYBI STRIDERS

CREWE & NANTWICH AC
TRAFFORD AC
GLOUCESTER AC
SALFORD MET AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
HALIFAX HARRIERS
BRISTOL & WEST AC
GOG TRIATHLON

SELBY STRIDERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
LEEDS CITY AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H & AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
BOLTON UTD H & AC
SALE H MANCHESTER AC
BARNSLEY AC

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
2:06.7
2:11.5
2:12.1
2:16.4
2:16.8
2:17.0
2:17.0
2:17.3
2:17.4
2:17.8
2:19.8
2:20.1
2:21.3
2:22.2
2:22.9
2:23.3
2:23.4
2:24.9
2:28.2
2:28.4
2:28.6
2:30.8
2:31.6
2:35.2
2:35.6
2:43.8
2:45.7
2:47.6
2:50.8
2:53.5
2:55.3
2:56.7
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800 metres - Positions overall - continued... ...

Overall
Psn

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Heat  Heat
No. Psn.
5 2
5 3
5 4
5 5
5 6
5 7
5 8
5 9
5 10

Cat.
Psn

N
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Cat.

M60
M65
M65
M65
M70
F45
M70
M65
M65

No.

105
47

106
22
107
96

Last Name

DALBY
PEARSON
BEATTIE
ARCHER
BRADSHAW
GILMORE
CUNNINGHAM
KAY

DILLON

800 metres - Split by Category

Overall
Psn

19

38

30

25
27
29

15
20

14
18
23

Heat  Heat
No. Psn.
3 2
5 7
4 7
1 4
2 1
1 7
4 2
4 4
4 6
1 1
2 6
3 3
1 2
1 3
2 2
1 9
3 1
3 5

Cat.
Psn
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Cat.

F35

F45

F55

M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35

M40
M40
M40

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

No.

65

106

26

102
68
115
45
125
18

50
36
23

46
81
14
103
72
91

Last Name

STEPANCHUK

GILMORE

FLITCROFT

SHORESON
WILLIAMS
BANKS
MURRAY
DEVLIN
CLARKE

RUSSELL
JONES
ESKANDER

OAK

TOAL
CATTERALL
PENDLEBURY
BARLOW
JONES

bb: 9.6.19 - p.4of 32

First Name

RAY
GEOFF
GEOFF
JOHN
ARNOLD
RACHEL
MIKE
GEOFF
KEVIN

First Name

ALINA

RACHEL

CATHY

ROBERT
MICHAEL
DOUG
DAVE
BRIAN
SIMON

DARREN
PETER
MIRAS

SIMON
MIKE
JASON
NEIL
PAUL
ANDY

Club

ROCHDALE H & AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
SALE H MANCHESTER AC
WINSTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H & AC
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H
MANCHESTER H & AC
SWINTON RC
MANCHESTER H & AC

Club

SALFORD MET AC

CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H

BOLTON UTD H & AC

UNATTACHED

BURNLEY AC

STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

TRAFFORD AC
CYBI STRIDERS
NORTHERN MASTERS AC

ROTHERHAM H & AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
DURHAM CITY H & AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
GLOUCESTER AC

GOG TRIATHLON

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
2:58.3
3:06.0
3:10.4
3:12.7
3:16.3
3:17.2
3:17.8
3:31.6
3:52.0

Time

2:28.2

3:17.2

2:53.5

2:16.4
2:17.0
2:17.4
2:35.6
2:45.7
2:50.8

2:06.7
2:22.9
2:28.4

2:11.5
2:12.1
2:17.3
2:22.2
2:24.9
2:31.6
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800 metres - Split by Category

Overall
Psn

6
11
12
13
16
21
24
28

10
17
31

22
33

26
34
35
36
40
41

32
37
39

800 metres - Heat 1

Overall
Psn

1
2
3
4
5
6
9

10
14

Heat
No.
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Cat.

Psn
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Cat.
Psn
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Cat.

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

M55
M55
M55
M55

M60
M60

M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65

M70
M70
M70

Cat.

M40
M45
M45
M35
M55
M50
M35
M55
M45

No.

25
8
98
48
28
127
32
80

73
92
94
19

44
105

86
47

107
96

52

22

50
46
81
102
73
25
115
92
103

Last Name

FAZAKERLEY
BENNETT
NUTTALL
PORTER
FOWLER
MACDONALD
HARRISON
TURNER

TURNER
FITZPATRICK
WALLACE
CORDINGLEY

MOUNTAIN
DALBY

CORCORAN
PEARSON
BEATTIE
ARCHER
KAY

DILLON

SCHOLES
BRADSHAW
CUNNINGHAM

Last Name

RUSSELL
OAK

TOAL
SHORESON
TURNER
FAZAKERLEY
BANKS
FITZPATRICK
PENDLEBURY

bb: 9.6.19 -p.50f 32
Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

First Name

ED

GILES
IAN
ANDY
NEIL
ROB
RICHARD
CRAIG

JED

IAN
RICHARD
FRANK

PETER
RAY

CHRIS
GEOFF
GEOFF
JOHN
GEOFF
KEVIN

ROD
ARNOLD
MIKE

First Name

DARREN
SIMON
MIKE
ROBERT
JED

ED
DOUG
IAN

NEIL

Club

MANCHESTER H & AC
BURY AC

PRESTWICH AC
BRAMHALL RUNNERS
CREWE & NANTWICH AC
HALIFAX HARRIERS
SELBY STRIDERS
MANCHESTER H & AC

SHEFFIELD RC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
TRAFFORD AC
SALE H MANCHESTER AC

BRISTOL & WEST AC
ROCHDALE H & AC

LEEDS CITY AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
SALE H MANCHESTER AC
WINSTON RUNNERS
SWINTON RC
MANCHESTER H & AC

BARNSLEY AC
MANCHESTER H & AC
MANCHESTER H & AC

Club

TRAFFORD AC
ROTHERHAM H & AC
NORTHERN MASTERS
UNATTACHED
SHEFFIELD RC
MANCHESTER H & AC
STEEL CITY STRIDERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
ALTRINCHAM&DISTRICT

Time

2:17.0
2:19.8
2:20.1
2:21.3
2:23.3
2:28.6
2:35.2
2:47.6

2:16.8
2:17.8
2:23.4
2:55.3

2:30.8
2:58.3

2:43.8
3:06.0
3:104
3:12.7
3:31.6
3:52.0

2:56.7
3:16.3
3:17.8

Time
2:06.7
2:115
2:12.1
2:16.4
2:16.8
2:17.0
2:17.4
2:17.8
2:22.2



Overall
Psn

6
8
11
12
13
15
16
17
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800 metres - Heat 2

Heat
No.

2
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Cat.
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800 metres - Heat 3

Overall
Psn

18
19
20
22
23
24

Heat
No.

3

3
3
3
3
3

Heat
Psn.

1
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Cat.
Psn

5

1
3
1
6
7

800 metres - Heat 4

Overall
Psn

21
25
26
27
28
29
30
32

Heat
No.

4
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800 metres - Heat 5

Overall
Psn

31
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Heat
No.

4]

g o o0 o o o0 o o1 ;g

Heat
Psn.

1

© 00 N oo o B~ W DN

=
o

Cat.
Psn
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o 00 W P N A~ W NN

Cat.

M35
M45
M50
M50
M50
M40
M50
M55

Cat.

M45
F35
M40
M60
M45
M50

Cat.

M50
M35
M65
M35
M50
M35
F55
M70

Cat.

M55
M60
M65
M65
M65
M70
F45
M70
M65
M65

No.

68
14

98
48
36
28
94

72
65
23
44
91
32

No.

127
45
86

125
80
18
26
52

No.

19
105
47

106
22
107
96

Last Name

WILLIAMS
CATTERALL
BENNETT
NUTTALL
PORTER
JONES
FOWLER
WALLACE

Last Name

BARLOW
STEPANCHUK
ESKANDER
MOUNTAIN
JONES
HARRISON

Last Name

MACDONALD
MURRAY
CORCORAN
DEVLIN
TURNER
CLARKE
FLITCROFT
SCHOLES

Last Name

CORDINGLEY
DALBY
PEARSON
BEATTIE
ARCHER
BRADSHAW
GILMORE
CUNNINGHAM
KAY

DILLON

bb: 9.6.19 - p.6 of 32

First Name

MICHAEL
JASON
GILES
IAN
ANDY
PETER
NEIL
RICHARD

First Name

PAUL
ALINA
MIRAS
PETER
ANDY
RICHARD

First Name

ROB
DAVE
CHRIS
BRIAN
CRAIG
SIMON
CATHY
ROD

First Name

FRANK
RAY
GEOFF
GEOFF
JOHN
ARNOLD
RACHEL
MIKE
GEOFF
KEVIN

Club

BURNLEY AC

DURHAM CITY H& AC
BURY AC

PRESTWICH AC
BRAMHALL RUNNERS
CYBI STRIDERS

CREWE & NANTWICH AC
TRAFFORD AC

Club

GLOUCESTER AC
SALFORD MET AC
NORTHERN MASTERS
BRISTOL & WEST AC
GOG TRIATHLON
SELBY STRIDERS

Club

HALIFAX HARRIERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
LEEDS CITY AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H & AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
BOLTON UTD H & AC
BARNSLEY AC

Club

SALE H MANCHESTER
ROCHDALE H & AC
NORTHERN MASTERS
SALE H MANCHESTER
WINSTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H & AC
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H
MANCHESTER H & AC
SWINTON RC
MANCHESTER H & AC

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
2:17.0
2:17.3
2:19.8
2:20.1
2:21.3
2:22.9
2:23.3
2:23.4

Time
2:24.9
2:28.2
2:28.4
2:30.8
2:31.6
2:35.2

Time
2:28.6
2:35.6
2:43.8
2:45.7
2:47.6
2:50.8
2:53.5
2:56.7

Time
2:55.3
2:58.3
3:06.0
3:10.4
3:12.7
3:16.3
3:17.2
3:17.8
3:31.6
3:52.0
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100 METRES

100 metres - Positions Overall

Overall

Psn

© 00 N o o~ NP

W W W W W NN DNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDMDNNDMNDNEPEPREEP PP PR PR PR PR PR
A W NP O O 0 N OO O W W N O O 0 0o No o b W N PP O

Heat Heat Cat. Cat.
No. Psn. Psn

M45
M40
M40
M45
M55
M50
F45
M45
F45
M40
M50
M55
M50
M45
M35
M40
F40
F35
F40
M45
F40
M40
M55
F60
F45
F50
M65
M50
M60
M60
M70
F50
F65
M70
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No.

75
82
108
59
99
74
51
84
85
62

111
119
112
45
126
27
65
35
72

58
113
33
117
13
118
80
79
7
60

66
69

Last Name

COOGAN
BELLIS
BURGESS
WALL
WRIGHT
GOLDING
SAUNDERS
NEWELL
WILKINSON
YOUNG
BENNETT
BARTOLOMASI
REEDER
THOMPSON
MURRAY
DORSET
FORSHAW
STEPANCHUK
HOLT
BARLOW
BABA
UPTON
RATCLIFFE
HEMMING
GOODWILL
CASSON
BERRY
TURNER
McAVOY
McGUIRE
WRIGHT
ANDERSON
MARLER
SHELTON

bb: 9.6.19 -p.7 of 32

First Name

MIKE
ADAM
CHRIS
MICK
JOHN
LEEROY
ANITA
JASON
SHARON
GARY
GILES
PAOLO
GAVIN
JUSTIN
DAVE
KELLY
CLAIRE
ALINA
CAROL
PAUL
CAROLINE
DANIEL
IAN
ILSE
HELEN
DEBRA
EDDIE
CRAIG
RAY
JACK
PETER
JULIA
CAROLINE
DAVID

Club

EAST CHESHIREH & T
TRAFFORD AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
STEEL CITY STRIDERS
CHORLEY A& TRI
PENDLE AC

PENDLE AC
SPENBOROUGH&DIST
PRESTON HARRIERS
WARRINGTON RC
BURY AC

NORTHERN MASTERS
CREWE & NANTWICH
ALTRINCHAM & DIST
CHORLTON RUNNERS
SHEFFIELD RC

WEST CHESHIRE AC
SALFORD MET AC
PRESTON HARRIERS
GLOUCESTER AC
MANCHESTER H & AC
RICHMOND & ZETLAND
MACCLESFIELD H & AC
BOLTON UTD H & AC
BURNLEY AC
LONGWOOD H
LONGWOOD H
MANCHESTER H & AC
NORTHERN MASTERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
MIDLAND MASTERS AC
SALFORD MET AC
OTLEY AC
LONGWOOD H

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

115
11.7
12.1
12.1
12.7
12.9
13.3
13.6
13.6
13.7
14.0
14.1
14.1
14.2
14.4
14.4
14.6
14.6
14.6
15.0
15.0
151
154
15.4
15.4
155
15.6
15.8
16.0
16.2
16.7
16.8
16.9
17.5



100 metres - Positions Overall - continued

Overall
Psn

35
36
37
38
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Heat
No.

5

6
6
6

Heat
Psn.

7

5
6
7

Cat.
Psn

3

4
4
1

Cat.

M60
F45
F40
F70

No.

53
34
24
88

Last Name

SENIUK
HILL
FARRELLY
PARKER

100 metres - Split by Category

Overall
Psn

18

17
18
20
37

07
09
25
36

26
32

23

33

38

15

02
03
10
16
22

Heat
No.

4
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Heat
Psn.

3
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Cat.
Psn

1
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Cat.

F35

F40
F40
F40
F40

F45
F45
F45
F45

F50
F50

F60

F65

F70

M35

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

No.

65

27
35
4
24

51
85

117
34

13

33

66

88

45

82
108
62
126
58

Last Name

STEPANCHUK

FORSHAW
HOLT
BABA
FARRELLY

SAUNDERS
WILKINSON
GOODWILL
HILL

CASSON
ANDERSON

HEMMING

MARLER

PARKER

MURRAY

BELLIS
BURGESS
YOUNG
DORSET
UPTON

bb: 9.6.19 - p.8 of 32

First Name

ORYS
JOANNE
LINDSEY
MARY

First Name

ALINA

CLAIRE
CAROL
CAROLINE
LINDSEY

ANITA
SHARON
HELEN
JOANNE

DEBRA
JULIA

ILSE

CAROLINE

MARY

DAVE

ADAM
CHRIS
GARY
KELLY
DANIEL

Club

SALFORD H & AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H & AC
NORTHERN MASTERS

Club

SALFORD MET AC

WEST CHESHIRE AC

PRESTON HARRIERS
MANCHESTER H & AC
MANCHESTER H & AC

PENDLE AC

PRESTON HARRIERS
BURNLEY AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

LONGWOOD H
SALFORD MET AC

BOLTON UTD H & AC

OTLEY AC

NORTHERN MASTERS

CHORLTON RUNNERS

TRAFFORD AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
WARRINGTON RC
SHEFFIELD RC
RICHMOND & ZETLAND

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
17.8
18.5
19.1
26.8

Time

14.6

14.6
14.6
15.0
19.1

13.3
13.6
154
18.5

155
16.8

154

16.9

26.8

14.4

11.7
12.1
13.7
14.4
15.1
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100 metres - Split by Category - continued

Overall Heat Heat Cat.

Psn No. Psn. Psn
1 1 1 1
4 1 4 2
8 2 4 3
14 3 3 4

20 4 4 5
6 2 2 1
11 4 1 2
13 3 2 3

28 4 8 4
5 1 1
12 3 2

23 4 5

29 5 4
30 5 5
35 5 7
27 4 7 1
31 6 2
34 6 4 2

100 metres - Heat

Overall Heat Heat Cat.
Psn No. Psn. Psn

1 1 1 1

2 1 2 1
3 1 3 2
4 1 4 2

100 metres - Heat 2

Overall Heat Heat Cat.
Psn No. Psn. Psn

5 2 1 1
6 1
7 1
8 3
9 2
3

10

N N N NN
o o1k~ WN

Cat.

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

M50
M50
M50
M50

M55
M55
M55

M60
M60
M60

M65

M70
M70

Cat.

M45
M40
M40
M45

Cat.

M55
M50
F45
M45
F45
M40

No.

75
59
84

112
72

74

119
80

99
111
113

79
a4
53

118

60
69

75
82
108
59

99
74
51
84
85
62

Last Name

COOGAN
WALL
NEWELL
THOMPSON
BARLOW

GOLDING
BENNETT
REEDER
TURNER

WRIGHT
BARTOLOMASI
RATCLIFFE

McAVOY
McGUIRE
SENIUK

BERRY

WRIGHT
SHELTON

Last Name

COOGAN
BELLIS
BURGESS
WALL

Last Name

WRIGHT
GOLDING
SAUNDERS
NEWELL
WILKINSON
YOUNG

bb: 9.6.19 - p.9 of 32

First Name

MIKE
MICK
JASON
JUSTIN
PAUL

LEEROY
GILES
GAVIN
CRAIG

JOHN
PAOLO
IAN

RAY
JACK
ORYS

EDDIE

PETER
DAVID

First Name

MIKE
ADAM
CHRIS
MICK

First Name

JOHN
LEEROY
ANITA
JASON
SHARON
GARY

Club

EAST CHESHIREH & T
STEEL CITY STRIDERS
SPENBOROUGH & DIST
ALTRINCHAM & DIST
GLOUCESTER AC

PENDLE AC

BURY AC

CREWE & NANTWICH AC
MANCHESTER H & AC

CHORLEY A & TRI CLUB
NORTHERN MASTERS
MACCLESFIELD H & AC

NORTHERN MASTERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H
SALFORD H & AC

LONGWOOD H

MIDLAND MASTERS AC
LONGWOOD H

Club

EAST CHESHIREH & T
TRAFFORD AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC

Club

CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI
PENDLE AC

PENDLE AC
SPENBOROUGH & DIST
PRESTON HARRIERS
WARRINGTON RC

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

11.5
12.1
13.6
14.2
15.0

12.9
14.0
14.1
15.8

12.7
14.1
15.4

16.0
16.2
17.8

15.6

16.7
175

Time
115
11.7
121
121

Time
12.7
12.9
13.3
13.6
13.6
13.7



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

100 metres - Heat 3

Overall Heat Heat Cat.
Psn No. Psn. Psn

12 3 1 2
13
14
15
16

3
4
1
4
18 2

W W w w w
o O~ WN

100 metres - Heat 4

Overall Heat Heat Cat.
Psn No. Psn. Psn

11 4 1 2
17
18
20
23
25
27
28

R S
0o N o o b~ wWwN
AP W W O R R

100 metres - Heat 5

Overall Heat Heat Cat.
Psn No. Psn. Psn

20 5 1 3
23
26
29
30
32
35

N o oA WDN

1
1
1
2
2
3

o o1 o1 o1 o1 O

100 metres - Heat 6

Overall Heat Heat Cat.
Psn No. Psn. Psn

22 6 1 5
31
33
34
36

1
1
2
4
37 4
1

D OO O O O O
N o oA WwN

38

Cat.

M55
M50
M45
M35
M40
F40

Cat.

M50
F40
F35
M45
M55
F45
M65
M50

Cat.

F40
F60
F50
M60
M60
F50
M60

Cat.

M40
M70
F65
M70
F45
F40
F70

No.

111
119
112
45
126
35

No.

27
65
72
113
117
118
80

No.

33
13
79
7

53

No.

58
60
66
69
34
24
88

Last Name

BARTOLOMASI

REEDER
THOMPSON
MURRAY
DORSET
HOLT

Last Name

BENNETT
FORSHAW

STEPANCHUK

BARLOW
RATCLIFFE
GOODWILL
BERRY
TURNER

Last Name

BABA
HEMMING
CASSON
McAVOY
McGUIRE
ANDERSON
SENIUK

Last Name

UPTON
WRIGHT
MARLER
SHELTON
HILL
FARRELLY
PARKER

bb: 9.6.19 - p.10 of 32

First Name

PAOLO
GAVIN
JUSTIN
DAVE
KELLY
CAROL

First Name

GILES
CLAIRE
ALINA
PAUL
IAN
HELEN
EDDIE
CRAIG

First Name

CAROLINE
ILSE
DEBRA
RAY

JACK
JULIA
ORYS

First Name

DANIEL
PETER
CAROLINE
DAVID
JOANNE
LINDSEY
MARY

Club

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
CREWE & NANTWICH AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
CHORLTON RUNNERS
SHEFFIELD RC

PRESTON HARRIERS

Club

BURY AC

WEST CHESHIRE AC
SALFORD MET AC
GLOUCESTER AC
MACCLESFIELD H & AC
BURNLEY AC
LONGWOOD H
MANCHESTER H & AC

Club

MANCHESTER H & AC
BOLTON UTD H & AC
LONGWOOD H
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H
SALFORD MET AC
SALFORD H & AC

Club

RICHMOND & ZETLAND H
MIDLAND MASTERS AC
OTLEY AC

LONGWOOD H
CHORLTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H & AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
14.1
14.1
14.2
14.4
14.4
14.6

Time
14.0
14.6
14.6
15.0
15.4
15.4
15.6
15.8

Time
15.0
154
155
16.0
16.2
16.8
17.8

Time
151
16.7
16.9
175
18.5
19.1
26.8



Overall
Psn

1
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JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

3000 METRES

3000 metres = Positions overall

Heat Heat Cat.
No. Psn. Psn

1

A=Y
A=Y

© 00 N o g M w N

I U =
(BN )

R © 00 N O 0o »~ W N P

N
N o

w
P PP W R, N WO RPN R PP OO B~ WP, WON P N PN
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Cat.

M35
M35
M55
M55
M40
M40
M55
M50
M35
M55
M55
F35
M65
F50
M50
M45
M55
M35
M40
M65
M60
M65
M70
F65
M75

No.  Last Name

102 SHORESON
43 MOHAMMED
97 McGHIE

70  NORMAN

23 ESKANDER
61 YARWOOD
124 LIPTROT

32 HARRISON
100 DAS

73  TURNER
120 DOXEY

7 BEAUMONT
86 CORCORAN
30 GEERE

93 GALLAGHER
10 BROGAN

19 CORDINGLEY
125 DEVLIN

40 McCOURT

3 ARCHER

37 LAKE

95 DAY

22 CUNNINGHAM
42  MITCHELL
76 BLACK

3000 metres = Positions by Category

Overall
Psn

12

14

24

Heat Heat Cat.

No. Psn. Psn
2 1 1
2 3 1
3 3 1

Corrections, enquiries:

Cat.

F35

F50

F65

No.  Last Name

7  BEAUMONT

30 GEERE

42  MITCHELL

bb: 9.6.19 - p.11 of 32

First Name

ROBERT
FAHMI
KEITH
DAVID
MIRAS
DAN
MARK
RICHARD
ANI

JED
STEVEN
LEONA
CHRIS
NATASHA
SAUL
JASON
FRANK
BRIAN
LEE
JOHN
SIMON
FRANCIS
MIKE
HEATHER
KENNETH

First Name

LEONA

NATASHA

HEATHER

Club

UNATTACHED
BLACKLEY N. M/CR AC
SPENBOROUGH & DIST
WARRINGTON RC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
FETCH EVERYONE RC
UNATTACHED

SELBY STRIDERS
SWINTON RC
SHEFFIELD RC
SWINTON RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
LEEDS CITY AC
SPENBOROUGH & DIST
EAST CHESHIREH & T
MANCHESTER H & AC
SALE H MANCHESTER AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
WINSTON RUNNERS
ROYTON RR

EAST CHESHIREH & T
MANCHESTER H & AC
DEWSBURY RR
SPECTRUM STRIDERS

Club

CHORLTON RUNNERS

SPENBOROUGH & DIST

DEWSBURY RR

Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
10:16.6
10:17.5
10:48.7
10:50.7
10:55.5
11:00.9
11:05.8
11:11.3
11:42.3
11:42.8
11:45.4
11:51.4
11:57.4
11:57.5
12:02.6
12:08.1
12:12.6
12:34.8
13:10.9
13:13.6
13:41.2
14:12.1
14:22.6
15:47.5
17:07.0

Time

11:51.4

11:57.5

15:47.5



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

3000 metres - Positions by Category - continued... .....

Overall
Psn

1
2
9
18

19

16

15

10
11
17

21

13
20
22

23

25

3000 metres - Heat 3

Overall

Psn

21
23
24
25

Heat
No.

N R R e

[Eny

N

I N T

Heat
No.

3

3
3
3

Heat
Psn.

N o NP

[¢)]

10
11

Heat

Psn.

1

2
3
4

Cat.
Psn

A W N P

D o1~ WN P

Cat.
Psn

1

1
1
1

Cat.

M35
M35
M35
M35

M40
M40
M40

M45

M50
M50

M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55

M60

M65
M65
M65

M70

M75

Cat.

M60
M70
F65
M75

No.

102
43
100
125

23
61
40

10

32
93

97
70
124
73
120
19

37

86

95

22

76

No.

37
22
42
76

Last Name

SHORESON
MOHAMMED
DAS

DEVLIN

ESKANDER
YARWOOD
McCOURT

BROGAN

HARRISON
GALLAGHER

McGHIE
NORMAN
LIPTROT
TURNER
DOXEY
CORDINGLEY

LAKE

CORCORAN
ARCHER
DAY

CUNNINGHAM

BLACK

Last Name

LAKE
CUNNINGHAM
MITCHELL
BLACK

bb: 9.6.19 - p.12 of 32

First Name

ROBERT
FAHMI
ANI
BRIAN

MIRAS
DAN
LEE

JASON

RICHARD
SAUL

KEITH
DAVID
MARK
JED
STEVEN
FRANK

SIMON

CHRIS
JOHN
FRANCIS

MIKE

KENNETH

First Name

SIMON
MIKE
HEATHER
KENNETH

Club

UNATTACHED
BLACKLEY N. M/CR AC
SWINTON RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
FETCH EVERYONE RC
UNATTACHED

MANCHESTER H & AC

SELBY STRIDERS
EAST CHESHIREH & T

SPENBOROUGH & DIST
WARRINGTON RC
UNATTACHED
SHEFFIELD RC

SWINTON RC

SALE H MANCHESTER AC

ROYTON RR

LEEDS CITY AC
WINSTON RUNNERS
EAST CHESHIREH & T

MANCHESTER H & AC

SPECTRUM STRIDERS

Club

ROYTON RR
MANCHESTER H & AC
DEWSBURY RR
SPECTRUM STRIDERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

10:16.6
10:17.5
11:42.3
12:34.8

10:55.5
11:00.9
13:10.9

12:08.1

11:11.3
12:02.6

10:48.7
10:50.7
11:05.8
11:42.8
11:45.4
12:12.6

13:41.2

11:57.4
13:13.6
14:12.1

14:22.6

17:07.0

Time
13:41.2
14:22.6
15:47.5
17:07.0



3000 metres - Heat 1

Overall
Psn

© 00 N o g A W N PP

-
o

11

3000 metres - Heat 2

Overall
Psn

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22

200 metres - Heat 1

Overall
Psn

1

2
3
4
5
6

JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Heat  Heat
No.  psn.
1 1
1 2
1 3
1 4
1 5
1 6
1 7
1 8
1 9
1 10
1 11

Heat  Heat
No.  psn.
2 1
2 2
2 3
2 4
2 5
2 6
2 7
2 8
2 9
2 10

Heat  Heat
No.  psn.
1 1
1 2
1 3
1 4
1 5
1 6

Cat.
Psn

A

a A W P W N P N P DN

Cat.
Psn

Ay

w N WA~ OO R, N PP

Cat.
Psn

2

1
3
2
1
1

Cat.

M35
M35
M55
M55
M40
M40
M55
M50
M35
M55
M55

Cat.

F35
M65
F50
M50
M45
M55
M35
M40
M65
M65

Cat.

mM45
M40
M45
M40
M55
M50

No.

102
43
97
70
23
61

124
32

100
73

120

No.

86
30
93
10
19
125
40

95

Last Name

SHORESON
MOHAMMED
McGHIE
NORMAN
ESKANDER
YARWOOD
LIPTROT
HARRISON
DAS
TURNER
DOXEY

Last Name

BEAUMONT
CORCORAN
GEERE
GALLAGHER
BROGAN
CORDINGLEY
DEVLIN
McCOURT
ARCHER

DAY

First Name

ROBERT
FAHMI
KEITH
DAVID
MIRAS
DAN
MARK
RICHARD
ANI

JED
STEVEN

First Name

LEONA
CHRIS
NATASHA
SAUL
JASON
FRANK
BRIAN
LEE
JOHN
FRANCIS

200 METRES

No.

75
82
59
108
99
74

Last Name

COOGAN
BELLIS
WALL
BURGESS
WRIGHT
GOLDING

bb: 9.6.19 - p.13 of 32

First Name
MIKE
ADAM
MICK
CHRIS
JOHN
LEEROY

Club

UNATTACHED
BLACKLEY N. M/CR AC
SPENBOROUGH & DIST
WARRINGTON RC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
FETCH EVERYONE RC
UNATTACHED

SELBY STRIDERS
SWINTON RC
SHEFFIELD RC
SWINTON RC

Club

CHORLTON RUNNERS
LEEDS CITY AC
SPENBOROUGH & DIST
EAST CHESHIREH & T
MANCHESTER H & AC
SALE H MANCHESTER AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

WINSTON RUNNERS
EAST CHESHIREH & T

Club

EAST CHESHIREH & T
TRAFFORD AC

STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI
PENDLE AC

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
10:16.6
10:17.5
10:48.7
10:50.7
10:55.5
11:00.9
11:05.8
11:11.3
11:42.3
11:42.8
11:45.4

Time
11:51.4
11:57.4
11:57.5
12:02.6
12:08.1
12:12.6
12:34.8
13:10.9
13:13.6
14:12.1

Time
23.2
235
24.8
25.1
25.7
26.7



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

200 metres - Heat 2

Overall Heat Heat Cat. Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club

Psn No. Psn. Psn

7 2 1 2 M50 67 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC

8 2 2 4 M45 81 TOAL MIKE NORTHERN MASTERS AC
9 2 3 1 F45 85 WILKINSON SHARON PRESTON HARRIERS

10 2 4 2 F45 51 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC

12 2 5 2 M55 73 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC

14 2 6 4 M40 62 YOUNG GARY WARRINGTON RC

200 metres - Heat 3

Overall Heat Heat Cat. Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club
Psn No. Psn_ Psn
11 3 1 1 F40 132 MILWARD TRACEY NORTHERN MASTERS AC
13 3 2 3 M40 126 DORSET KELLY SHEFFIELD RC
15 3 3 3 M55 111 BARTOLOMASI PAOLO NORTHERN MASTERS AC
17 3 4 5 M45 112 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
18 3 5 2 F40 35 HOLT CAROL PRESTON HARRIERS

200 metres - Heat 4

Overall Heat Heat Cat. Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club
Psn No. Psn. Psn
16 4 1 1 F35 65 STEPANCHUK ALINA SALFORD MET AC
19 4 2 1 MA45 72 BARLOW PAUL GLOUCESTER AC
21 4 3 4 M55 113 RATCLIFFE IAN MACCLESFIELD H & AC
22 4 4 1 M60 71 HUTCHINSON ANDREW NORTHERN MASTERS AC

200 metres - Heat 5

Overall ~ Heat Heat Cat. Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club
Psn No. Psn. Psn
20 5 1 3 F40 4 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTERH & AC
23 5 2 4 F40 27 FORSHAW CLAIRE WEST CHESHIRE AC
24 5 3 1 Fe0 33 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC
25 5 4 1 M70 52 SCHOLES ROD BARNSLEY AC
26 5 5 1 F50 13 CASSON DEBRA LONGWOOD H
29 5 6 2 M70 69 SHELTON DAVID LONGWOODH

200 metres - Heat 6

Overall Heat Heat Cat. Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club
Psn No. Psn. Psn
27 6 1 2 F60 121 WEST HILARY MACCLESFIELD H & AC
28 6 2 1 F65 66 MARLER CAROLINE OTLEY AC
30 6 3 2 F50 2 ANDERSON JULIA SALFORD MET AC
31 6 4 3 M70 16 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

bb: 9.6.19 - p.14 of 32
Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
26.9
27.2
27.4
27.8
28.1
28.5

Time
27.9
28.3
29.2
29.8
29.9

Time
29.3
30.2
31.4
315

Time
30.9
32.0
33.4
33.5
33.9
37.2

Time
34.4
35.5
37.5
47.5



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

200 metres - Positions overall

Overall

Psn
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Heat Heat Cat. Cat.
No. Psn. Psn

M45
M40
M45
M40
M55
M50
M50
M45
F45
F45
F40
M55
M40
M40
M55
F35
M45
F40
M45
F40
M55
M60
F40
F60
M70
F50
F60
F65
M70
F50
M70

o o o o o o oo o o b~ b O b~ W W D O DD ODND WO DD DN PP PR R
A W O N PP O b ODN PP OO A DN OO DD P O OO DND OO FE DD ODN P O OO b O0ON Pk
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No.

75
82
59
108
99
74
67
81
85
51
132
73
126
62
111
65
112
35
72

113
71
27
33
52
13

121
66
69

16

Last Name

COOGAN
BELLIS
WALL
BURGESS
WRIGHT
GOLDING
LINAKER
TOAL
WILKINSON
SAUNDERS
MILWARD
TURNER
DORSET
YOUNG
BARTOLOMASI
STEPANCHUK
THOMPSON
HOLT
BARLOW
BABA
RATCLIFFE
HUTCHINSON
FORSHAW
HEMMING
SCHOLES
CASSON
WEST
MARLER
SHELTON
ANDERSON
CHAPMAN

bb: 9.6.19 - p.15 of 32

First Name

MIKE
ADAM
MICK
CHRIS
JOHN
LEEROY
JOHN
MIKE
SHARON
ANITA
TRACEY
JED
KELLY
GARY
PAOLO
ALINA
JUSTIN
CAROL
PAUL
CAROLINE
IAN
ANDREW
CLAIRE
ILSE
ROD
DEBRA
HILARY
CAROLINE
DAVID
JULIA
BARRY

Club

EAST CHESHIREH & T
TRAFFORD AC

STEEL CITY STRIDERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
CHORLEY A & TRI
PENDLE AC

BURNLEY AC
NORTHERN MASTERS
PRESTON HARRIERS
PENDLE AC
NORTHERN MASTERS
SHEFFIELD RC
SHEFFIELD RC
WARRINGTON RC
NORTHERN MASTERS
SALFORD MET AC
ALTRINCHAM & DIST
PRESTON HARRIERS
GLOUCESTER AC
MANCHESTER H & AC
MACCLESFIELD H & AC
NORTHERN MASTERS
WEST CHESHIRE AC
BOLTON UTD H & AC
BARNSLEY AC
LONGWOOD H
MACCLESFIELD H & AC
OTLEY AC
LONGWOOD H
SALFORD MET AC
ALTRINCHAM & DIST

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

23.2
23.5
24.8
25.1
25.7
26.7
26.9
27.2
27.4
27.8
27.9
28.1
28.3
28.5
29.2
29.3
29.8
29.9
30.2
30.9
31.4
31.5
32.0
33.4
33.5
33.9
34.4
35.5
37.2
37.5
47.5



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

200 metres - Positions by Category

Overall
Psn

16

11

18

20
23

10

26
30

24
27

28

13
14

17
19

12
15
21

22

25
29
31

Heat
No.

4

g o0 W W

N

kN WN R N W Rk R

N

A W N P

Heat
Psn.

N P O B

w

o N BN
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[l @]

w w o u;

Cat.
Psn

1

A W N P

=

A W DN P

= o~ WD

A WO DN PP

Cat.

F35

F40
F40
F40
F40

F45
F45

F50
F50

F60
F60

F65

M40
M40
M40
M40

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

M50
M50

M55
M55
M55
M55

M60

M70
M70
M70

No.

65

132
35

27

85
51

13

33
121

66

82
108
126

62

75
59
81
112
72

74
67

99
73
111
113

71

52
69
16

Last Name

STEPANCHUK

MILWARD
HOLT
BABA
FORSHAW

WILKINSON
SAUNDERS

CASSON
ANDERSON

HEMMING
WEST

MARLER

BELLIS
BURGESS
DORSET
YOUNG

COOGAN
WALL

TOAL
THOMPSON
BARLOW

GOLDING
LINAKER

WRIGHT
TURNER
BARTOLOMASI
RATCLIFFE

HUTCHINSON

SCHOLES
SHELTON
CHAPMAN

bb: 9.6.19 - p.16 of 32

First Name

ALINA

TRACEY
CAROL
CAROLINE
CLAIRE

SHARON
ANITA

DEBRA
JULIA

ILSE
HILARY

CAROLINE

ADAM
CHRIS
KELLY
GARY

MIKE
MICK
MIKE
JUSTIN
PAUL

LEEROY
JOHN

JOHN
JED
PAOLO
IAN

ANDREW

ROD
DAVID
BARRY

Club

SALFORD MET AC

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
PRESTON HARRIERS
MANCHESTER H & AC
WEST CHESHIRE AC

PRESTON HARRIERS
PENDLE AC

LONGWOOD H
SALFORD MET AC

BOLTON UTD H & AC
MACCLESFIELD H & AC

OTLEY AC

TRAFFORD AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
SHEFFIELD RC
WARRINGTON RC

EAST CHESHIREH & T
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
GLOUCESTER AC

PENDLE AC
BURNLEY AC

CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRI
SHEFFIELD RC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
MACCLESFIELD H & AC

NORTHERN MASTERS AC

BARNSLEY AC
LONGWOOD H
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

29.3

27.9
29.9
30.9
32.0

27.4
27.8

33.9
37.5

33.4
34.4

35.5

23.5
25.1
28.3
28.5

23.2
24.8
27.2
29.8
30.2

26.7
26.9

25.7
28.1
29.2
31.4

315

33.5
37.2
47.5



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

1500 METRES

1500 metres - Positions overall

Overall
Psn
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Heat Heat Cat. Cat.
No. Psn. Psn

2N
SN

M40
M40
M50
M35
M50
M60
mM45
M40
M45
M55
M60
M55
M45
M50
M40
F35
M35
F50
F35
M55
M35
M65
F40
M60
M70
F65
M75
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No.

50
5
25
102
48
57
49
23
103
97
44
70
91
32
64
65
100
30
83
120
18

24
53

42
76

Last Name

RUSSELL
BAGAN

FAZAKERLEY

SHORESON
PORTER
TAYLOR
ROBERTS
ESKANDER

PENDLEBURY

McGHIE
MOUNTAIN
NORMAN
JONES
HARRISON
PARROTT

STEPANCHUK

DAS
GEERE
MILLS
DOXEY
CLARKE
ARCHER
FARRELLY
SENIUK
BRADSHAW
MITCHELL
BLACK

bb: 9.6.19 - p.17 of 32

First Name

DARREN
PAUL

ED
ROBERT
ANDY
STEVEN
IAN
MIRAS
NEIL
KEITH
PETER
DAVID
ANDY
RICHARD
NICK
ALINA
ANI
NATASHA
REBECCA
STEVEN
SIMON
JOHN
LINDSEY
ORYS
ARNOLD
HEATHER
KENNETH

Club

TRAFFORD AC
WARRINGTON AC
MANCHESTER H & AC
UNATTACHED
BRAMHALL RUNNERS
TRAFFORD AC

ST HELENS SUTTON
NORTHERN MASTERS
ALTRINCHAM & DIST
SPENBOROUGH & DIST
BRISTOL & WEST AC
WARRINGTON RC
GOG TRIATHLON
SELBY STRIDERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
SALFORD MET AC
SWINTON RC
SPENBOROUGH & DIST
SWINTON RC
SWINTON RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
WINSTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H & AC
SALFORD H & AC
MANCHESTER H & AC
DEWSBURY RR
SPECTRUM STRIDERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

4:29.1
4:41.5
4:42.6
4:49.8
4:59.3
5:07.9
5:09.2
5:12.1
5:12.4
5:15.0
5:15.3
5:23.0
5:23.0
5:24.5
5:27.7
5:38.0
5:41.4
5:47.0
5:50.4
5:50.4
5:52.8
6:25.5
6:46.9
6:53.1
7:05.2
7:55.0
8:12.5



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

1500 metres - Positions by Category

Overall
Psn

16
19

23

18

26

17
21

14

10
12
20

11
24

22

25

27

Heat Heat Cat. Cat.
No. Psn. Psn
1 10 F35
2 9 F35
3 2 1  F40
2 8 1 F50
3 5 1 F65
1 4 M35
2 7 M35
2 1 M35
1 1 1 M40
1 2 2 M40
1 8 3 M40
2 6 4 M40
17 M45
2 1 M45
2 4 M45
13 M50
1 5 M50
2 5 M50
2 2 M55
2 3 M55
2 10 M55
1 6 M60
19 M60
3 3 M60
3 1 1  WMe5
3 4 1 M70
3 6 2 M5

No.

65
83

24

30

42

102
100
18

50

23
64

49
103
91

25
48
32

97
70
120

57
44
53

76

Last Name First Name
STEPANCHUK ALINA
MILLS REBECCA
FARRELLY LINDSEY
GEERE NATASHA
MITCHELL HEATHER
SHORESON ROBERT
DAS ANI
CLARKE SIMON
RUSSELL DARREN
BAGAN PAUL
ESKANDER MIRAS
PARROTT NICK
ROBERTS IAN
PENDLEBURY NEIL
JONES ANDY
FAZAKERLEY ED
PORTER ANDY
HARRISON RICHARD
McGHIE KEITH
NORMAN DAVID
DOXEY STEVEN
TAYLOR STEVEN
MOUNTAIN PETER
SENIUK ORYS
ARCHER JOHN
BRADSHAW ARNOLD
BLACK KENNETH

bb: 9.6.19 - p.18 of 32

Club

SALFORD MET AC
SWINTON RC

MANCHESTER H & AC

SPENBOROUGH & DIST

DEWSBURY RR

UNATTACHED
SWINTON RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

TRAFFORD AC
WARRINGTON AC

NORTHERN MASTERS AC

CHORLTON RUNNERS

ST HELENS SUTTON AC

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT

GOG TRIATHLON

MANCHESTER H & AC
BRAMHALL RUNNERS
SELBY STRIDERS

SPENBOROUGH & DIST
WARRINGTON RC
SWINTON RC

TRAFFORD AC
BRISTOL & WEST AC
SALFORD H & AC

WINSTON RUNNERS

MANCHESTER H & AC

SPECTRUM STRIDERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

5:38.0
5:50.4

6:46.9

5:47.0

7:55.0

4:49.8
5:41.4
5:52.8

4:29.1
4:41.5
5:12.1
5:27.7

5:09.2
5:12.4
5:23.0

4:42.6
4:59.3
5:24.5

5:15.0
5:23.0
5:50.4

5:07.9
5:15.3
6:53.1

6:25.5

7:05.2

8:12.5



1500 metres - Heat 1

Overall
Psn

1

0 N oo o b~ wN

1500 metres - Heat 2

Overall
Psn

9
10
12
13
14
15
17
18
19
20
21

1500 metres - Heat 3

Overall
Psn

22
23
24
25
26
27

JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Heat
No.

=
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Heat
No.

3
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Heat
Psn.

1
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Psn.
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Heat
Psn.

1
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Cat.
Psn

A

PN W R RPN R RN

Cat.
Psn

N
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Cat.
Psn

1

N R R W

Cat.

M40
M40
M50
M35
M50
M60
M45
M40
M60
F35

Cat.

M45
M55
M55
M45
M50
M40
M35
F50
F35
M55
M35

Cat.

M65
F40
M60
M70
F65
M75

No.

50

25
102
48
57
49
23
44
65

No.

103
97
70
91
32
64

100
30
83

120
18

No.

24
53

42
76

Last Name

RUSSELL
BAGAN
FAZAKERLEY
SHORESON
PORTER
TAYLOR
ROBERTS
ESKANDER
MOUNTAIN
STEPANCHUK

Last Name

PENDLEBURY
McGHIE
NORMAN
JONES
HARRISON
PARROTT
DAS
GEERE
MILLS
DOXEY
CLARKE

Last Name

ARCHER
FARRELLY
SENIUK
BRADSHAW
MITCHELL
BLACK

bb: 9.6.19 - p.19 of 32

First Name

DARREN
PAUL
ED
ROBERT
ANDY
STEVEN
IAN
MIRAS
PETER
ALINA

First Name

NEIL
KEITH
DAVID
ANDY
RICHARD
NICK

ANI
NATASHA
REBECCA
STEVEN
SIMON

First Name

JOHN
LINDSEY
ORYS
ARNOLD
HEATHER
KENNETH

Club

TRAFFORD AC
WARRINGTON AC
MANCHESTER H & AC
UNATTACHED
BRAMHALL RUNNERS
TRAFFORD AC

ST HELENS SUTTON AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
BRISTOL & WEST AC
SALFORD MET AC

Club

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT
SPENBOROUGH & DIST
WARRINGTON RC

GOG TRIATHLON
SELBY STRIDERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
SWINTON RC
SPENBOROUGH & DIST
SWINTON RC
SWINTON RC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

Club

WINSTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER H & AC
SALFORD H & AC
MANCHESTER H & AC
DEWSBURY RR
SPECTRUM STRIDERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
4:29.1
4:41.5
4:42.6
4:49.8
4:59.3
5:07.9
5:09.2
5:12.1
5:15.3
5:38.0

Time
5:12.4
5:15.0
5:23.0
5:23.0
5:24.5
5:27.7
5:41.4
5:47.0
5:50.4
5:50.4
5:52.8

Time
6:25.5
6:46.9
6:53.1
7:05.2
7:55.0
8:12.5



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

400 METRES

400 metres - Positions overall

Overall
Psn
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Heat Heat Cat.
No. Psn. Psn

Cat.

M40
M40
M45
M45
M50
M50
M55
M55
F45
M50
F45
M45
M50
F35
M40
F45
M50
M45
F40
M65
M60
M65
F45
M70
M60
M65
F45
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No.

82
50
46
14
67

73
92
85
127
131
116
119
65
23
51
80
10
123
47
79

106

53

107
34

Last Name

BELLIS
RUSSELL
OAK
CATTERALL
LINAKER
BENNETT
TURNER

FITZPATRICK

WILKINSON
MACDONALD
CONSTABLE
ROBINSON
REEDER

STEPANCHUK

ESKANDER
SAUNDERS
TURNER
BROGAN
BUELER
PEARSON
McAVOY
BEATTIE
GILMORE
BRADSHAW
SENIUK
KAY

HILL

bb: 9.6.19 - p.20 of 32

First Name

ADAM
DARREN
SIMON
JASON
JOHN
GILES
JED

IAN
SHARON
ROB
CLARE
PHIL
GAVIN
ALINA
MIRAS
ANITA
CRAIG
JASON
ANGELIQUE
GEOFF
RAY
GEOFF
RACHEL
ARNOLD
ORYS
GEOFF
JOANNE

Club

TRAFFORD AC
TRAFFORD AC
ROTHERHAM H & AC
DURHAM CITY H & AC
BURNLEY AC

BURY AC

SHEFFIELD RC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
PRESTON HARRIERS
HALIFAX HARRIERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
ST HELENS SUTTON AC
CREWE & NANTWICH AC
SALFORD MET AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
PENDLE AC
MANCHESTER H & AC
MANCHESTER H & AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
SALE H MANCHESTER AC
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H
MANCHESTER H & AC
SALFORD H & AC
SWINTON RC

CHORLTON RUNNERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

53.8
56.1
58.2
58.6
59.0
61.8
62.0
62.1
62.1
63.2
63.2
64.7
64.7
67.6
68.4
70.8
72.7
74.9
75.7
76.9
79.8
83.4
84.5
86.5
86.9
90.1
91.0



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

400 metres - Positions by Category

Overall
Psn

14

19

11
16
23
27

12
18

10
12
17

21
25

20
22
26

24

Heat Heat Cat. Cat.
No. Psn. Psn
3 1 1 F35
3 6 1 F40
2 4 1 | F45
2 6 2 F45
3 3 3  F45
4 2 4  F45
4 6 5 F45
11 1 M40
1 2 M40
3 2 3 M40
1 3 1 | M45
1 4 2  M45
1 6 3  M45
3 5 4 M45
1 5 1 | Ms0
2 1 2 M50
2 5 3 M50
2 7 4 M50
3 4 5 M50
2 2 1 | Ms5
2 3 2  Ms5
3 8 M60
4 4 2  Me0
3 7 M65
4 1 M65
4 s M65
4 3 1 | M70

No.

65

123

85
131
51
106
34

82
50
23

46
14
116
10

67

127
119
80

73
92

79
53

47

107

Last Name

STEPANCHUK

BUELER

WILKINSON
CONSTABLE
SAUNDERS
GILMORE
HILL

BELLIS
RUSSELL
ESKANDER

OAK
CATTERALL
ROBINSON
BROGAN

LINAKER
BENNETT
MACDONALD
REEDER
TURNER

TURNER
FITZPATRICK

McAVOY
SENIUK

PEARSON
BEATTIE
KAY

BRADSHAW

bb: 9.6.19 - p.21 of 32

First Name

ALINA

ANGELIQUE

SHARON
CLARE
ANITA
RACHEL
JOANNE

ADAM
DARREN
MIRAS

SIMON
JASON
PHIL

JASON

JOHN
GILES
ROB
GAVIN
CRAIG

JED
IAN

RAY
ORYS

GEOFF
GEOFF
GEOFF

ARNOLD

Club

SALFORD MET AC

CHORLTON RUNNERS

PRESTON HARRIERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
PENDLE AC
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H
CHORLTON RUNNERS

TRAFFORD AC
TRAFFORD AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC

ROTHERHAM H & AC
DURHAM CITY H & AC
ST HELENS SUTTON AC
MANCHESTER H & AC

BURNLEY AC

BURY AC

HALIFAX HARRIERS
CREWE & NANTWICH AC
MANCHESTER H & AC

SHEFFIELD RC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
SALFORD H & AC

NORTHERN MASTERS AC
SALE H MANCHESTER AC
SWINTON RC

MANCHESTER H & AC

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time

67.6

75.7

62.1
63.2
70.8
84.5
91.0

53.8
56.1
68.4

58.2
58.6
64.7
74.9

59.0
61.8
63.2
64.7
72.7

62.0
62.1

79.8
86.9

76.9
83.4
90.1

86.5



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

400 metres - Heat 1

Overall Heat Heat Cat.
Psn No. Psn. Psn
1 1 1 1
2 1 2 2
3 1 3 1
4 1 4 2
5 1 5 1
12 1 6 3

400 metres - Heat 2

Overall Heat Heat Cat.
Psn No. Psn. Psn

6 2 1 2
7
8
9
10
11

N o oA WN

1
2
1
3
2
4

N N NN DNDN

12

400 metres - Heat 3

Overall Heat Heat Cat.

Psn No. Psn. Psn
14 3 1 1
15 3 2 3
16 3 3 3
17 3 4 5
18 3 5 4
19 3 6 1
20 3 7 1
21 3 8 1

400 metres - Heat 4

Overall Heat Heat Cat.
Psn No. Psn. Psn

22 4 1 2
23
24
25

4
1
2
26 3
5

A b b
o g~ WN

27

Cat.

M40
M40
M45
M45
M50
M45

Cat.

M50
M55
M55
F45
M50
F45
M50

Cat.

F35
M40
F45
M50
M45
F40
M65
M60

Cat.

M65
F45
M70
M60
M65
F45

No.

82
50
46
14
67
116

No.

73

92

85
127
131
119

No.

65
23
51
80
10
123
a7
79

No.

106

53
107
34

Last Name

BELLIS
RUSSELL
OAK
CATTERALL
LINAKER
ROBINSON

Last Name

BENNETT
TURNER
FITZPATRICK
WILKINSON
MACDONALD
CONSTABLE
REEDER

Last Name

STEPANCHUK
ESKANDER
SAUNDERS
TURNER
BROGAN
BUELER
PEARSON
McAVOY

Last Name

BEATTIE
GILMORE
BRADSHAW
SENIUK
KAY

HILL

bb: 9.6.19 - p.22 of 32

First Name

ADAM
DARREN
SIMON
JASON
JOHN
PHIL

First Name

GILES
JED

IAN
SHARON
ROB
CLARE
GAVIN

First Name

ALINA
MIRAS
ANITA
CRAIG
JASON
ANGELIQUE
GEOFF

RAY

First Name

GEOFF
RACHEL
ARNOLD
ORYS
GEOFF
JOANNE

Club

TRAFFORD AC
TRAFFORD AC
ROTHERHAM H & AC
DURHAM CITY H & AC
BURNLEY AC

ST HELENS SUTTON AC

Club

BURY AC

SHEFFIELD RC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
PRESTON HARRIERS
HALIFAX HARRIERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO
CREWE & NANTWICH AC

Club

SALFORD MET AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
PENDLE AC
MANCHESTER H & AC
MANCHESTER H & AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
NORTHERN MASTERS AC
NORTHERN MASTERS AC

Club

SALE H MANCHESTER AC
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS H
MANCHESTER H & AC
SALFORD H & AC
SWINTON RC

CHORLTON RUNNERS

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Time
53.8
56.1
58.2
58.6
59.0
64.7

Time
61.8
62.0
62.1
62.1
63.2
63.2
64.7

Time
67.6
68.4
70.8
72.7
74.9
75.7
76.9
79.8

Time
83.4
84.5
86.5
86.9
90.1
91.0



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS

TRACK & FIELD MEETING

FIELD RESULTS

JAVELIN

Javelin - Positions Overall

Overall
Psn
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Cat.
Psn

Cat.

M40
M40
M40
M65
M65
M45
M40
M50
M60
M40
M45
M55
M50
M55
F45
M70
M65
M55
F40
M45
F45
M70
F40
M50
F70
F40
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No.

89
114
128
109
90
130
58
56
79
64
84
38
74
113
117
55
12
104
15
101
34
16
123
63
54
24

Last Name

TODD
LABYLLE
ISHERWOOD
MARTIN
TODD
VARKEY
UPTON
TAYLOR
McAVOY
PARROTT
NEWELL
LINSELL
GOLDING
RATCLIFFE
GOODWILL
SNAPE
CARROLL
IRELAND
CHAMUN
MARTIN
HILL
CHAPMAN
BUELER
BENMORE
SKITT
FARRELLY

First Name

WAYNE
JIMMY
JOHN
DEREK
PETER
JOSHY
DANIEL
MITCH
RAY
NICK
JASON
STEVE
LEEROY
IAN
HELEN
JOHN
JOHN
CHRIS
JOANNE
LEE
JOANNE
BARRY
ANGELIQUE
SHAUN
JEAN
LINDSEY

Club

LEIGH HARRIERS
MANCHESTER H & AC
SALFORD MET AC
SALFORD MET AC
LEIGH HARRIERS
BOLTON UTD H & AC
RICHMOND & ZETLAND
MIDLAND MASTERS AC
NORTHERN MASTERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS
SPENBOROUGH & DIST
LEEDS CITY AC
PENDLE AC
MACCLESFIELD H & AC
BURNLEY AC
ALTRINCHAM & DIST
MANCHESTER H & AC
SHEFFIELD RC
WARRINGTON AC
ALTRINCHAM & DIST
CHORLTON RUNNERS
ALTRINCHAM & DIST
CHORLTON RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
MANCHESTER H & AC
MANCHESTER H & AC

bb: 9.6.19 - p.23 of 32

Third
Best
46:08
41:61
31:61
28:48
30:39
26:92
23:89
19:56

16:26
20:55
21:12
18:47
15:41
18:55
15:59

15:70
16:38

12:28

12:06

08:45
05:04

Second
Best

49:48
41:76
33:69
29:12
31:69
28:49
25:65
25:59
24:49
22:70
23:53
21:89
18:59
18:67
18:56
18:22
17:19
16:34
17:07
14:85
12:75
12:37

08:66
06:06

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com

Distance

49:61
44:10
35:19
33:21
33:06
31:21
28:09
26:69
25:60
24:86
23:86
22:58
21:40
20:58
19:75
18:52
18:48
18:31
17:91
17:80
14:74
13:48
10:30
09:05
08:81
07:59



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Javelin - Split by Category

Overall ~ Cat. Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third  Second Distance
Psn Psn Best Best
19 1 F40 15 CHAMUN JOANNE WARRINGTON AC 16:38  17:07  17:91
23 2 F40 123 BUELER ANGELIQUE  CHORLTON RUNNERS - - 10:30
26 3 F40 24 FARRELLY LINDSEY MANCHESTERH &AC ~ 05:04 06:06  (07:59
15 1 F45 117 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 18:55 18:56 19:75
21 2 F45 34 HILL JOANNE CHORLTON RUNNERS  12:28 12:75  14:74
25 1 F70 54 SKITT JEAN MANCHESTER H & AC 08:45 0866  (08:81
1 1 M40 89 TODD WAYNE LEIGH HARRIERS 46:08 49:48 4961
2 2 M40 114 LABYLLE JIMMY MANCHESTER H & AC 41:61 4176 44:10
3 3 M40 128 |ISHERWOOD JOHN SALFORD MET AC 31:61 33:69 35:19
7 4 M40 58 UPTON DANIEL RICHMOND & ZETLAND 23:89 25:65 28:09
10 5 M40 64 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS  16:26 22:70  24:86
6 1 M45 130 VARKEY JOSHY BOLTON UTDH & AC 26:92 28:49 31:21
11 2 M45 84 NEWELL JASON SPENBOROUGH & DIST 20:55 23:53 23:86
20 3 M45 101 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DIST - 14:85 17:80
8 1 M50 56 TAYLOR MITCH MIDLAND MASTERS AC 19:56 25:59 26:69
13 2 M50 74 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 18:47  18:59 21:40
24 3 M50 63 BENMORE SHAUN UNATTACHED - - 09:05
12 1 M55 38 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY AC 21:12  21:89  22:58
14 2 M55 113 RATCLIFFE IAN MACCLESFIELDH & AC  15:41 18167  20:58
18 3 M55 104 |RELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 15:70  16:34 18:31
9 1 M60 79 McAVOY RAY NORTHERN MASTERS - 24:49 25:60
4 1 M65 109 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 28:48 29:12 33:21
5 2 M65 90 TODD PETER LEIGH HARRIERS 30:39 31:69 33:06
17 3 M65 12 CARROLL JOHN MANCHESTER H & AC - 17:19  18:48
16 1 M70 55 SNAPE JOHN ALTRINCHAM & DIST 15:59 18:22 18:52
22 2 M70 16 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DIST 12:06 12:37 13:48

bb: 9.6.19 - p.24 of 32
Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

SHOT PUT
Shot Put - Positions Overall

Overall ~ Cat. Cat. No. | ast Name First Name Club Third  Second Distance
Psn Psn Best Best
1 M40 58 UPTON DANIEL RICHMOND & ZETLAND - - 12:11
2 2 M40 129 GIZON SCOTT BURNLEY AC 10:49  10:90 11:27
3 3 M40 1 ALALI ETHAR UNATTACHED - 09:86 10:55
4 4 M40 89 TODD WAYNE LEIGH HARRIERS 09:80 10:00 10:36
5 1 M50 74 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 09:00 09:07 09:29
6 1 M55 38 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY AC 08:59 08:96  09:05
7 1 M45 116 ROBINSON PHIL ST HELENS SUTTON AC - - 08:70
3 5 M40 128 ISHERWOOD JOHN SALFORD MET AC 08:16 0852  (08:55
9 6 M40 108 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO = 07:93  08:33 08:45
10 1 M65 109 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 07:70  07:94  (08:38
11 2 M65 90 TODD PETER LEIGH HARRIERS 08:02 0810  08:30
12 3 M65 118 BERRY EDDIE LONGWOOD H - 07:34 08:02
13 7 M40 122 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 07:66 07:88 07:90
14 2 M45 110 MARSH KRISTIAN SALFORD MET AC 07:29 07:63  07:85
15 2 M50 56 TAYLOR MITCH MIDLAND MASTERS AC  07:47 07:55  07:76
16 3 M45 130 VARKEY JOSHY BOLTON UTD H & AC - 07:29 07:73
17 1 M60 79 MCcAVOY RAY NORTHERN MASTERS - 07:40  07:45
18 1 F60 33 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 06:15 06:60 07:15
19 4 M45 84 NEWELL JASON SPENBOROUGH & DIST ~ 06:88 06:89  (07:12
20 2 M60 105 DALBY RAY ROCHDALE H & AC 05:75 06:59 07:08
21 3 M50 119 REEDER GAVIN CREWE & NANTWICHAC 05:72 06:69  07:00
22 1 F45 51 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC 06:59 06:63  06:91
23 1 M70 55 SNAPE JOHN ALTRINCHAM & DIST 06:48 06:51 06:89
24 5 M45 101 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DIST 06:06 06165 06:77
25 6 M45 112 THOMPSON JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DIST 06:50 06:53 06:73
26 8 M40 64 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 06:09 06:12 06:61
27 1 F40 15 CHAMUN JOANNE WARRINGTON AC 04:86 05:83  06:07
28 2 M55 113 RATCLIFFE IAN MACCLESFIELDH & AC  04:95 0572  06:06
29 9 M40 87 RENDER GEOFF SPENBOROUGH & DIST = 05:38 06:00  06:00
30 3 M55 104 |IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC - - 05:78
31 4 M65 12 CARROLL JOHN MANCHESTER H & AC - 04:94 05:76
32 4 M55 97 McGHIE KEITH SPENBOROUGH & DIST = 05:15 05:34 0564
33 2 F40 27 FORSHAW CLAIRE WEST CHESHIRE AC 05:23  05:47 05:63
34 2 M70 16 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DIST 04:67 05114  05:53
35 1 F70 54 SKITT JEAN MANCHESTER H & AC 04:10 04:29  04:30
36 2 F70 88 PARKER MARY NORTHERN MASTERS - - 03:97
37 7 M45 10 BROGAN JASON MANCHESTER H & AC 03:57 03:67 03:70
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JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Shot Put - Split by Category

Overall ~ Cat. Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third  Second Distance
Psn Psn Best Best
27 1 F40 15 CHAMUN JOANNE WARRINGTON AC 04:86 05:83 06:07
33 2 F40 27 FORSHAW CLAIRE WEST CHESHIRE AC 0523 0547 0563
22 1 F45 51 SAUNDERS ANITA PENDLE AC 06:59 06:63 06:91
18 1 F60 33 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 06:15 06:60  07:15
35 1 F70 54 SKITT JEAN MANCHESTER H & AC 04:10 04:29  04:30
36 2 F70 88 PARKER MARY NORTHERN MASTERS - - 03:97
1 1 M40 58 UPTON DANIEL RICHMOND & ZETLAND - - 12:11
2 2 M40 129 GIZON SCOTT BURNLEY AC 10:49 10:90 11:27
3 3 M40 1 ALALI ETHAR UNATTACHED - 09:86 10:55
4 4 M40 89 TODD WAYNE LEIGH HARRIERS 09:80 10:00 10:36
8 5 M40 128 |ISHERWOOD JOHN SALFORD MET AC 08:16 08:52 08:55
9 6 M40 108 BURGESS CHRIS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO = 07:93  08:33 08:45
13 7 M40 122 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 07:66 07:88  07:90
26 8 M40 64 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS  06:09 06:12  06:61
29 9 M40 87 RENDER GEOFF SPENBOROUGH & DIST = 05:38 06:00  06:00
7 1 MA45 116 ROBINSON PHIL ST HELENS SUTTON AC - - 08:70
14 2 M45 110 MARSH KRISTIAN SALFORD MET AC 07:29 07:63  07:85
16 3 M45 130 VARKEY JOSHY BOLTON UTD H & AC - 07:29  07:73
19 4 M45 84 NEWELL JASON SPENBOROUGH & DIST = 06:88 06:89  (7:12
24 5 M45 101 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DIST 06:06 06:65 (06:77
25 6 M45 112 THOMPSON  JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DIST 06:50 06:53  06:73
37 7 M45 10 BROGAN JASON MANCHESTER H & AC 03:57 03:67 03:70
5 1 M50 74 GOLDING LEEROY PENDLE AC 09:00 09:07 09:29
15 2 M50 56 TAYLOR MITCH MIDLAND MASTERS AC 07:47 07:55 07:76
21 3 M50 119 REEDER GAVIN CREWE & NANTWICH AC 05:72 06:69 07:00
06 1 M55 38 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY AC 08:59 08:96 09:05
28 2 M55 113 RATCLIFFE IAN MACCLESFIELD H & AC 04:95 05:72 06:06
30 3 M55 104 |IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC - - 05:78
32 4 M55 97 McGHIE KEITH SPENBOROUGH & DIST 05:15 05:34 05:64
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JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Shot Put - Split by Category - continued

Overall ~ Cat. Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Third  Second Distance

Psn Psn Best Best

17 1 MB0 79 McAVOY RAY NORTHERN MASTERS - 07:40  07:45
20 2 M60 105 DALBY RAY ROCHDALE H & AC 05:75 06:59  (07:08
10 1 M65 109 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 07:70 07:94  (08:38
11 2 M65 90 TODD PETER LEIGH HARRIERS 08:02 08:10 08:30
12 3 M65 118 BERRY EDDIE LONGWOOD H - 07:34 08:02
31 4 M65 12 CARROLL JOHN MANCHESTER H & AC - 04:94 05:76
23 1 M70 55 SNAPE JOHN ALTRINCHAM & DIST 06:48 06:51 06:89
34 2 M70 16 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DIST 04:67 05:14 05:53

HIGH JUMP

High Jump - Split by Category

Overall  Cat. = Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance
Psn  psn
4 1 F50 2 ANDERSON JULIA SALFORD MET AC 1:28
2 1 M40 122 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 1:45
5 2 M40 126 DORSET KELLY SHEFFIELD RC 1:25
8 3 M40 64 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:15
3 1 M45 116 ROBINSON PHIL ST HELENS SUTTON AC 1:40
5 2 M45 110 MARSH KRISTIAN SALFORD MET AC 1:25
7 3 M45 101 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 1:20
1 1 M50 63 BENMORE SHAUN UNATTACHED 0:90
1 1 M55 38 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY AC 1:60
08 2 M55 104 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 1:15
10 1 M65 109 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 1:10
11 1 M70 16 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 0:90
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JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

High Jump - Positions overall

O\F/’i;a” g:; Cat. No.  Last Name First Name Club Height
1 1 M55 38 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY AC 1:60
2 1 M40 122 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 1:45
3 1 M45 116 ROBINSON PHIL ST HELENS SUTTON AC 1:40
4 1 F50 2 ANDERSON JULIA SALFORD MET AC 1:28

2 M40 126 DORSET KELLY SHEFFIELD RC 1:25
5 2 M45 110 MARSH KRISTIAN SALFORD MET AC 1:25
7 3 M45 101 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 1:20
2 M55 104 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 1:15
8 3 M40 64 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:15
10 1 M65 109 MARTIN DEREK SALFORD MET AC 1:10
1 M70 16 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 0:90
11 1 M50 63 BENMORE SHAUN UNATTACHED 0:90

LONG JUMP
Long Jump - Split by Category

Overall ~ Cat. Cat. No. | ast Name First Name Club Third  Second Distance
Psn  psn Best Best
11 1  F40 4 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 3146 3:47 3:67
20 2 F40 123 BUELER ANGELIQUE CHORLTON RUNNERS - 2:09 2:89
10 1  F45 51 SAUNDERS  ANITA PENDLE AC 3:68  3:69 3:76
16 2  F45 117 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 3:05 324 3:29
12 1 F50 2 ANDERSON  JULIA SALFORD MET AC 350  3:62 3:64
21 2 F50 13 CASSON DEBRA LONGWOOD H 2:78  2:83 2:85
9 1 F60 33 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 3:55 3:59 3:85
15 1 M35 45 MURRAY DAVE CHORLTON RUNNERS  2:96  3:07 3:31
1 1 M40 122 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 3:93 476 4:81
3 2 M40 126 DORSET KELLY SHEFFIELD RC 4:23 4:38 4:55
5 3 M40 58 UPTON DANIEL RICHMOND & ZETLAND - 3:97 3:98
7 4 M40 64 PARROTT NICK CHORLTON RUNNERS  3:85  3:91 3:97
2 1 M45 130 VARKEY JOSHY BOLTON UTD H & AC 4:29 4:53 469
4 2 M45 84 NEWELL JASON SPENBOROUGH & DIST 3:85 4:22 425
5 3  M45 112 THOMPSON  JUSTIN ALTRINCHAM & DIST 370 371 3:98
8 4 M45 91 JONES ANDY GOG TRIATHLON 3:75 3:77 3:95
14 5 M45 101 MARTIN LEE ALTRINCHAM & DIST 342 345 3:55
17 6 M45 72 BARLOW PAUL GLOUCESTER AC 2:96 2:97 3:25
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JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS

TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Long Jump - Split by Category - continued... ....

Overall
Psn

23

13
17
19

22

Long Jump - Positions Overall

Overall

Psn

A W N PP

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

19
20
21
22
23

Cat. Cat.
Psn
1 M50
M65
M65
M65
1 M70

Cat. Cat.
Psn

M40
M45
M40
M45
M40
M45
M40
M45
F60
F45
F40
F50
M65
M45
M35
F45
M45
M65
M65
F40
F50
M70
M50

P R NN WN N R O R P R P R MDD ®WNN PR R

No.

63

118
109
12

16

No.

122
130
126
84
58
112
64
91
33
51

118
101
45
117
72
109
12
123
13
16
63

Last Name

BENMORE

BERRY
MARTIN
CARROLL

CHAPMAN

Last Name

GOODWILL
VARKEY
DORSET
NEWELL
UPTON
THOMPSON
PARROTT
JONES
HEMMING
SAUNDERS
BABA
ANDERSON
BERRY
MARTIN
MURRAY
GOODWILL
BARLOW
MARTIN
CARROLL
BUELER
CASSON
CHAPMAN
BENMORE

First Name

SHAUN

EDDIE
DEREK
JOHN

BARRY

First Name

STEVE
JOSHY
KELLY
JASON
DANIEL
JUSTIN
NICK
ANDY
ILSE
ANITA
CAROLINE
JULIA
EDDIE
LEE
DAVE
HELEN
PAUL
DEREK
JOHN
ANGELIQUE
DEBRA
BARRY
SHAUN

Club

UNATTACHED

LONGWOOD H
SALFORD MET AC
MANCHESTER H & AC

ALTRINCHAM & DIST

Club

BURNLEY AC

BOLTON UTD H & AC
SHEFFIELD RC
SPENBOROUGH & DIST
RICHMOND & ZETLAND
ALTRINCHAM & DIST
CHORLTON RUNNERS
GOG TRIATHLON
BOLTON UTD H & AC
PENDLE AC
MANCHESTER H & AC
SALFORD MET AC
LONGWOOD H
ALTRINCHAM & DIST
CHORLTON RUNNERS
BURNLEY AC
GLOUCESTER AC
SALFORD MET AC
MANCHESTER H & AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
LONGWOOD H
ALTRINCHAM & DIST
UNATTACHED
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Third
Best

2:90
2:99

2:31

Third
Best

3:93
4:29
4:23
3:85
3:70
3:85
3:75
3:55
3:68
3:46
3:59

3:42
2:96
3:05
2:96
2:90
2:99

2:78
2:31

Second Distance

Best

3:28
3:19
3:14

2:66

Second Distance

Best

4:76
4:53
4:38
4:22
3:97
3:71
3:91
377
3:59
3:69
3:47
3:62
3:28
3:45
3:07
3:24
2:97
3:19
3:14
2:09
2:83
2:66
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1:32

3:62
3:25
3:19

2:70

4:81
4:69
4:55
4:25
3:98
3:98
3:97
3:95
3:85
3:76
3:67
3:64
3:62
3:55
3:31
3:29
3:25
3:25
3:19
2:89
2:85
2:70
1:32



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Some Statistics for Information

Number of finishers in each event

Total

number of NO'.Of

Year oo 100 3000 200 1500 400 JAV M3 La | s | finishers - Entres
2019 41 38 25 31 27 27 26 12 23 37 287 132
2018 25 40 23 32 30 23 33 11 24 29 270 126
2017 22 44 19 39 27 23 30 9 23 36 272 114
2016 25 36 20 38 23 23 25 12 25 26 253 104
2015 25 27 12 29 15 21 14 5 13 17 178 80
2014 11 23 9 20 10 18 11 4 8 7 121 61
2013 10 14 9 9 14 11 9 2 2 6 86 46
2012 6 13 7 16 4 7 10 4 8 10 85 41
2011 12 15 8 19 2 10 12 7 11 14 102 48
2010 11 24 8 18 6 13 11 4 15 17 117 56
2009 24 5 19 4 17 1 5 90 45
2008 15 4 13 7 7 7 2 6 6 74 40

Number of entries in each category [2018]; (2017)

V35 V40 | V45 | V50 | V55 | V60 | V65 | V70 | V75 | Total
Women | 4 7 7 4 1 2 2 2 - 29
[4] | [4] | [4] | [7] | [4] | [A] | [5] | [ | [ | [29]

7) 16 1 4 | 4 | @ | 1| 6| 6 | (- | (26

Men 8 20 | 17 | 16 | 13 9 11 7 2 103
[10] | [16] | [12] | [21] | [11] | [8] | [5] | [11]| [2] | [97]

(10) | (13) | (17) | (16) | (11) | (12) | (1) | (B) | (3) | (88)

Totals | 12 | 27 | 24 | 20 | 14 | 11 | 13 9 2 131

[14] | [20] | [16] | [28] | [15] | [9] | [10] | [11] | [2] | [126]

(17) | (16) | (21) | (20) | (15) | (13) | (4) | (B) | (3) | (114)

bb: 9.6.19 - p.30 of 32
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Corrections/Queries:

Please contact Manchester Harriers & AC
by telephone (Brenda): 0161-796 6310
or by email (Brenda): arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com
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JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS
TRACK & FIELD MEETING

Event held in memory
of a very fine Gentleman

Joe Moran
1927-2006

Manchester Harriers & A.C.
would like to acknowledge, with very
grateful thanks, the support given by those
officials who aren’t
members of our Club but who continue
to give their time and expertise
so willingly.

Thank you.
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